

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8608-8609/2014  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2014 in WP  
No.6703/2013 AND WP No.6739/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT BOMBAY)

VASUNDHARA ASHOKRAO PATIL ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM BAPU SAHAKARI BANK LTD & ORS ETC Respondent(s)  
(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of  
the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing Official  
Translation and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shivajirao A. Masal, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be status quo with  
regard to the possession of the property.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER