

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8608-8609/2014

VASUNDHARA ASHOKRAO PATIL ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM BAPU SAHAKARI BANK LTD & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Smrithi Suresh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3. On filing of the vakalatama, complete set of the pleadings be provided to them within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 also for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.22
10:41:13 IST
Reason:

List again on 8.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar