

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8608-8609/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2014 in WP No. 6703/2013 and in WP No. 6739/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VASUNDHARA ASHOKRAO PATIL ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM BAPU SAHAKARI BANK LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Ratan G. Wasekar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anish B. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER